AGENDA
SOUTH PLACER FIRE DISTRICT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
January 9, 2019

. 7:00 p.m. Regular Session (Station 17, Portable Conference/Training Room)

. Flag Salute

. Public Comment

. Special Presentation: The Chief recommends a special presentation to administer
the oath of office for Directors Terri Ryland, Sean Mullin and Chris Gibson D.C.

. Closed Session

At any time during the regular session, the legislative body may adjoum to closed session to confer with real property
negotialors, labor negoliators, or legal counsel regarding existing or anticipated litigation. The legislative body may also adjoum
to closed session to consider: liability claims, threals o public services or facilities, public employee appointment, public
employment, public employment performance evaluation, or public employee discipline/dismissal/release.

. Consent Agenda (Single Motion Needed)

All matiers listed under the Consent Agenda are considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no
separate discussion of these items unless a member of the Board of Directors, audience, or staff reguests a specific item to be
removed from the Consent Agenda for separate action. Any item removed will be considered after the motion to approve the
Consent Agenda.

A. Approval of the Agenda

B. Approval of the Minutes

C. Authorization of Deposits:

Ambulance $ 84,437.90
SPFD Mitigation Fees 37,826.10
LF Mitigation Fees 7,828.26
Plans/Inspections 6,375.00
Cell Tower Leases 9,037.79
Safer Grant Reimb. 29,315.98
Refunds/Rebates 1,425.00
Del Oro Reimbursement 2085.00
MVA Recovery 348.00
OES Reimb. — Murphy Incident 10,911.02
Workers Comp. Reimb. 4,861.08
TOTAL $194.451.13
D. Approval of the January 2019 Expenditures: $ 246,894.71
E. Personnel items
Separations: - Eric Sex, Captain
- James Lee, Paramedic Firefighter
Promotions: None
Reassignments: None
New Hires: None

Interns/Volunteers: None
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7. Old Business:

A. Station 15 Construction Update: Chief recommends a short update on the
construction progress at Station 15.

8. New Business

A. Adoption of the former Loomis Fire Protection Districts Annual and Five-Year
Beport for the Fire Impact Fee Program: Staff recommends approval of the
Resolution adopting the fire impact fee program annual and five-year report for
fiscal year 2017/18.

B. Adoption of the South Placer Fire District Annual and Five-Year Repori for the
Fire Impact Fee Program: Staff recommends approval of the resolution

adopting the fire impact fee program annual and five-year report for fiscal year
2017-18.

C.2017/18 Loomis Fire District Special Tax Report: Staff recommends review and
approval of the Fiscal Year 2017/18 Fire Suppression and Protection Special
Tax Report completed December 2018.

D.2017/18 South Placer Fire District Special Tax Report: Staff recommends review
and approval of the Fiscal Year 2017/18 Fire Suppression and Protection
Special Tax Report completed December 2018.

9. Information and Discussion

A. Placer County Fire Service Issues: Chief recommends discussion on the latest
developments in Placer County Fire Service Delivery System and consolidation
efforts countywide.

10. Correspondence

11. Chief’s Report

12. Functions

13. Board/Staff Commenis
14. Future Agenda ltems

15. Adjournment



SOUTH PLACER FIRE DISTRICT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Regular Board Meeting Minutes
December 12, 2018

REGULAR BUSINESS

The South Placer Fire District Board of Directors regular meeting was called to order on
Wednesday, December 12, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. by President, Gary Grenfell.

Present: Absent:

Gary Grenfell, President Sean Mullin, Clerk
Chris Gibson, Vice-President

Terri Ryland, Director

Dave Harris, Director

Tom Millward, Director

Russ Kelley, Director

Staff in Attendance:

Fire Chief, Eric Walder

Deputy Chief, Karl Fowler
Board Secretary, Kathy Medeiros
Battalion Chief, Darren McMillin

Special Presentation: None

Public Comment: None

Report from Closed Session: President Grenfell reported that the Board met in closed session at
6:30 pm to conduct the annual performance evaluation for the Fire Chief. He noted that they
reviewed a lengthy report prepared by the Chief of the past year’s activities and is still under
review.

Consent Agenda: Director Millward made a motion to approve the consent agenda; seconded by
Director Gibson. Carried

Ayes: Harris, Gibson, Grenfell, Kelley, Ryland, Millward Noes: None Abstain: None Absent:
Mullin

OLD BUSINESS

Station 15 Construction Update: Chief recommends discussion and a short update on the
construction progress on the progress at Station 15. Chief Walder began that the stucco is finished
and exterior painting will begin soon.  He noted that the progress has been made on schedule and
that the station should be able to occupy close to mid-January. He thanked both Division Chief
Ritter and Deputy Chief Fowler for their work along with the inspector of record. He continued
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that there will be a notice for a reopening event at the station soon and he anticipates the February
Board meeting will be held at Station 15.

NEW BUSINESS

Fiscal Year 2017/18 Audit Acceptance: Staff recommends discussion and acceptance on the South
Placer Fire District 2017/18 third party audit. He noted that the auditor’s only suggestion was to
budget higher for the bad debt in the next budget year. It was noted that ambulance revenue was
$1.342 million actual due to the bad debt write off. The audit also reflected both the $7 million
unfunded CalPERS and $3.310 million OPEB debt to reveal a snapshot of the actuaries reports.
He noted that a prior period adjustment to record the OPEB liability due to GASB 75 reporting
requirements restated the liability and fund balance by $1.004 million. It was noted that any
discount rate fluctuations would have a great impact on the unfunded balances. A motion was
made by Director Ryland to approve and accept the fiscal year 2017/18 audit. The motion received
a second by Director Gibson.

Ayes: Harris, Gibson, Grenfell, Kelley, Ryland, Millward Noes: None Abstain: None Absent:
Mullin

Resolution to Authorize an Amendment to CalPERS Contract: Staff recommends discussion and
approval of the Resolution to approve an amendment to the contract between CalPERS Board of
Administration and SPFD Board of Directors. Chief Walder explained that approval of the
Resolution is intended to change the CalPERS contract proposing change to provide Section 20516
(Employees Sharing Additional Cost) of .5% for new local safety members to be reduced to 0%. It
was noted that classic safety members have a 9% cost with a 3% employer cost share, to pay a total
of 12%. This amendment would approve the new Pepra Safety members to pay their required 12%
- the same as classic safety members. Chief Walder continued that this would be a one-time
adjustment to the new safety members CalPERS employee share.

Director Gibson made a motion to approve Resolution No. 3-2018/19 to approve an Amendment to
Contract between the Board of Administration California Public Employees Retirement System
and the Board of Director South Placer Fire District. Seconded by Director Ryland. Carried

Roll Call;

Ayes: Harris, Gibson, Grenfell, Kelley, Ryland, Millward WNoes: None Abstain: None Absent:
Mullin

2019 Board Meeting Schedule: Staff recommends review of the proposed 2019 Board Meeting
Schedule. Chief Walder noted that he had reviewed the upcoming schedule dates and found no
conflicts. Director Gibson made a motion to approve the 2019 Board Meeting Schedule. The
motion was seconded by Director Ryland. Carried

Ayes: Harris, Gibson, Grenfell, Kelley, Ryland, Millward Noes: None Abstain: None Absent:
Mullin

Board of Director Officers and Committees 2019: Staff recommends Board Officer Position
elections and committee appointments for 2019. Chief Walder explained that this is standard
procedure each December. The Board will need to elect a President, Vice President, Clerk, and
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appoint members to various standing committees. Director Grenfell nominated Director Gibson
for Board President and Director Mullin to Clerk. Director Ryland seconded the motion., Director
Gibson nominated Gary Grenfell for Vice President. Director Ryland seconded the motion.
Director Kelley made a motion to appoint the remaining committee positons with their current

incumbents. Director Ryland seconded the motion. Carried
President Chris Gibson

Vice President Gary Grenfell

Clerk Sean Mullin

Personnel Committee Chris Gibson, Dave Harris & Gary Grenfell
Finance Committee  Terri Ryland & Sean Mullin

Facilities Committee  Russ Kelley & Tom Millward

FAIRA Eric Walder (primary) & Dave Harris (alternate)
FDAC Eric Walder

Ayes: Harris, Gibson, Grenfell, Kelley, Ryland, Millward Noes: None Abstain: None Absent:
Mullin

2018/19 Long Term Facilities Maintenance. Apparatus Replacement and Major Equipment
replacement plan updates: The Chief recommends a review and approval of the 2018/19
revised/updated capital improvement plans. Chief Walder began with a brief presentation and
update for the revised plans which will be included in the Fire Fee Annual Report. It was noted
that several grant approvals should be arriving soon. Three engines need to be replaced in 2021/22
although staff is seeking a grant funding a portion of the expense. The long term facility
maintenance plan includes a station remodel and administration offices remodel at Station 17 for
2021/22. Director Gibson made a motion to approve the 2018/19 Long Term Facilities
Maintenance, Apparatus Replacement, and Major Equipment Replacement plan. The motion was
seconded by Director Kelley. Carried

Ayes: Harris, Gibson, Grenfell, Kelley, Ryland, Millward Noes: None Abstain: None Absent:
Mullin

FAIRA Board of Directors Nomination: Staff recommends approval of the nomination seeking re-
election of Fire Chief Eric Walder to the Fire Agencies Insurance Risk Authority Board of
Directors. Director Ryland made a motion to nominate Chief Walder to the FAIRA Board of
Directors. The motion received a second from Director Millward. Carried

Ayes: Harris, Gibson, Grenfell, Kelley, Ryland, Millward Noes: None Abstain: None Absent:
Mullin

INFORMATION AND DISCUSSION

Placer County Fire Service Issues: Chief Walder recommends discussion on the latest
developments in Placer County Fire Service delivery system and consolidation efforts countywide.
He continued that there has been little developments in recent weeks but he will continue to update
the Board as new information is released.
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Correspondence: A letter of thanks from the Granite Bay High School for assisting in the
Homecoming Bonfire. Several cards and photos of gratitude from the community for station tours
and assistance. A monthly statement for the month of October from the PARS Trust reflecting the
recent earnings to the OPEB account.

Chief's Report:

Chief Walder and Deputy Chief Fowler attended the Auburn Elks Lodge Public Safety
awards Presentation where Engineer Stephens received this year’s award for his work in
Investigation, OES, and Truck Company Operations.

Met with Labor to clean up contract language.

Multiple EMS Standby Response for the Del Oro Football games

District hosted Company Officer 2C, ICS 300, and 1CS400 courses

Executive staff meeting was held for November at Station 17

Attended the FDAC Board meeting in Sacramento

Attended the FAIRA Board meeting this week in San Francisco

BLS Scope of practice training was expanded to include intranasal Narcan

All Districts ladders including the Truck have been inspected by UL Laboratories

OES 380 is out of service after the long fire season and having warranty work done by OES
Captains Testing commencing with 8 candidates for the written test on Dec. 17", Two
immediate openings.

SB-198 Semi-Annual Facilities Inspection Completed

Engine 19 did a standby event for the start of the California Invitational Marathon (CIM)
starting on Auburn-Folsom at the Dam Road.

Station 18 did a public education event for two classes, 1% and 2™ graders who toured
Engine 18

Engine 18, Rescue 17 and the LaFrance took part in the Town Of Loomis Day before
Thanksgiving Day Parade

Santa took pictures with kids at Station 1 yesterday

Functions: FDAC Conference Registration opens April 3-5%, Paul Martin’s Toy and Food Drive
December 16 1-4 p.m.

Board/Staff Comments: Director Kelley noted that the Loomis Family Christmas Tree Lighting

was a great success. He also thanked staff for assistance with his bio for the website,

Future Agenda Items; None

There being no further business to come before the Board, the meeting adjourned at 8:07 p.m. The
next regular meeting will be held on Wednesday, January 9, 2018.

Respectfully submitted,

YYie duror—

Recording Secretary, Kathy Medeiros
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System:  1/2/2019  2:40:54 PM South Placer Fire District Page: 1
User Date: 1/2/2019 CHECKBOOK REGISTER REPCRT User ID: kmedeiros
Bank Reconciliation
Ranges: From: To: From: To:
Checkbook ID First Last Number First Last
Description First Last Date 12/6/2018 1/2/2019
User-Defined 1 First Last Type Check Check
Sorted By: Date !
Include Trx: Reconciled, Unreconciled
* Voided transaction * Cleared amount is different than posted amount
Checkbook ID Description User-Defined 1 Current Balance
Number Date Type Paid To/Rcvd From Reconciled Origin Payment Deposit
PLACER COUNTY County Of Placer $620,381.73
23516 1/2/2019 CHK NGLIC C/0 Superior Vision Se No EMCHK00000808 $925.66
23517 1/2/2019  CHK  NGLIC C/0 Superior Vision Se No PMCHK00000808 $916.27
23518 1/2/2019 CHK P.E.R.S No PMCHK00000808 $10,280.59
23519 1/2/2019 CHK P.E.R.S No PMCHK00000808 $62,948.64
23520 1/2/2019 CHK  PRINCIPAL MUTUAL No PMCHK00000808 §7,460.12
23521 1/2/2019 CHK Sacramento Area Fire Fighter No PMCHK00000808 §2,223.57
23522 1/2/2019 CHK Sacramento Area Fire Fighter No PMCHK00000808 §2,223.57
23523 1/2/2019 CHK SPFACA No BMCHK00000808 $120.24
23524 1/2/2019 CHK  SPFAQA No EMCHK0G000808 B §120.24
23525 1/2/201% CHK  TASC/ Total Admin Service No PMCHKO0G000808 ' $3,120.50
23526 1/2/2019 CHK  TASC/ Total Admin Service No PMCHKO0000808 $3,121.67
23527 1/2/2019 CHK TASC/ Total Admin Service No BMCHK00000808 5448.52
23528 1/2/2019 CHK vVoya Financial Trust Co. No BNMCHK00000808 $12,623.04
23529 1/2/2019 CHK Voya Financial Trust Co. No PMCHK00000808 $§12,429.28
14 Transaction(s) $138,961.91 50.00
WELLS FARGO OP Wells Fargo Operating Account $30,1307.86
24292 12/18/2018 CHK  Vought, Jon G No PMCHK00000804 $1,709.85
24293 12/20/2018 CHK  ACE HARDWARE No PMCHK00000805 §1168.31
24294 12/20/2018 CHK  ADVANTAGE GEAR No PMCHK00000805 $2,841,22
24295 12/20/2018 CHK  BURTONS FIRE APPARATUS No BMCHK00000805 $225.01
24296 12/20/2018 CHK  Cline, Shawn No PMCHK00000805 $659.00
24297 12/20/2018 CHK  FIRE SERVICE SPECIFICATION HNo PMCHKO00000805 53,249.14
24298 12/20/2018 CHK  Gold Country Water No PMCHKD0000805 $114.00
24299 12/20/2018 CHK  Hunt and Sons, Inc No PMCHKO00000805 $409.68
24300 12/20/2018 CHK  HARRIS INDUSTRIAL GASES Fo PMCHKO0000805 $639.63
24301 12/20/2018 CHK  Hodges, Matthew No PMCHK00000805 §1,054.00
24302 12/20/2018 CHK  Interwest Consulting Group Mo PMCHK00000805 ) §1,147.29
24303 12/20/2018 CHK  JRB Pest and Sanitation No PMCHK00000805 $280.00
24304 12/20/2018 CHK  LIFE ASSIST No BMCHK00000805 $1,538.40
24305 12/20/2018 CHK  Lehr Auto Electric No PHCHKO00000805 $58.47
24306 12/20/2018 CHK Lee, James No PMCHKO0000805 $659.00
24307 12/20/2018 CHK  MCMILLIN, DARREN No PMCHKO00000805 568.00
24308 12/20/2018 CHK  NETWORK ENVIROMENTAL SYSTEM No PMCHKO00000805 560.00
24309 12/20/2018 CHK PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIA No EMCHR00000805 §157.47
24310 12/20/2018 CHK  Quill Corporation No BNMCHK00000805 5144.63
2431 12/20/2018 CHK  Recology Buburn Placer No PMCHK00000805 $629.98
24312 12/20/2018 CHK  Robert W. Johnson No PMCHKO0000805 $10,000.00
24313 12/20/2018 CHK  South Placer Municipal Utili Mo PMCHK00000805 5265.20
24314 12/20/2018 CHK Consolidated Communications No PMCHK00000805 $2,257,75
24315 12/20/2018 CHK  Sprint No PMCHK00000805 $231.86
24316 12/20/2018 CHK US Bank Corporate Payment Sy No PMCHK00000805 $13,396.17
24317 12/20/2018 CHK  VALLEY POWER SYSTEM No PMCHKO0000805 $427.80
24318 12/20/2018 CHK Verizon Wireless No PMCHK00000805 $1,064.90
24319 12/20/2018 CHK Wallace-Kuhl & Associates Mo PMCHK00000805 §75.00
24320 12/20/2018 CHK  WINDUSTRIAL No PMCHK00000805 $25,59
24321 12/20/2018 CHK  Wildgoose, Thomas Mo PMCHK00000805 $659.00
24322 12/20/2018 CHK  Wardlaw, Cameron No PMCHK00000805 f $659.00
24323 12/20/2018 CHK  ZEP MANUFACTURING CO. No PMCHK00000805 $144.89



System:  1/2/2019  2:40:54 PM South Placer Fire District Page:
User Date: 1/2/2019 CHECKBOOK REGISTER REPORT User ID: kmedeiros
Bank Reconciliation

Checkbook ID Description User-Defined 1 Current Balance
Nurber Date Type Paid To/Rcvd From Reconciled Origin Payment Deposit
24324 1/2/2019 CHX Ramirez, Jacob A o PMCHK00000806 $120.00
24325 1/2/2019 CHK AT & T No PMCHK00000807 $149.97
24326 1/2/2019 CHK ACE HARDWARE No EMCHEO0000807 $33.05
24307 1/2/2019 CHK  AUBURN TIRE SERVICE No PMCHK00000807 $283.70
24328 1/2/2019 CHK BART INDUSTRIES No PMCHKO0000807 $543.28
24329 1/2/2019 CHK Comtech Communications No EMCHK00000807 54,594.41
24330 1/2/2019 CHK CURTIS L.N. & SONS No PMCHK00000807 $546.98
24331 1/2/2019 CHK Cascade Healthcare Services No PMCHK00000807 $410.00
24332 1/2/2019 CHK COLLEGE ORK TOWING No PMCHK00000807 t $487.50
24333 1/2/2019 CHK CPS HR Consulting No PMCHK00000807 $403.70
24334 1/2/2019 CHK Derotic LIC No BMCHK00000807 $129.01
24335 1/2/2019 CHK FOLSOM LAKE FORD No PMCHK00000807 $212.4%
24336 1/2/2019 CHK Foothill Fire and WIRE No PMCHK00000807 $931.50
24337 1/2/2019 CHK Gold Country Water No PMCHK00000807 $150.50
24338 1/2/2019 CHK Golden State Emergency Vehic No PMCHK00000807 §97.24
24339 1/2/2019 CHK Hunt and Sons, Inc o PMCHK00000807 53,227.13
24340 1/2/2019 CHK LIFE ASSIST No BMCHK00000807 §2,516.94
24341 1/2/2019 CHK Lionakis No EMCHK00000807 $18,660.00
24342 1/2/2019 CHK Lozano Smith, LLP No BMCHKO00000807 $92.00
24343 1/2/2019 CHK Loomis News No BMCHEO0000807 §44.00
24344 1/2/2019 CHK MALLORY CO. FIRE No BMCHEO0000807 5723.94
24345 1/2/2019 CHK  NETWORK DESIGN ASSOC No PMCHEO0000807 $1,370.50
24346 1/2/2019 CHK PG & E No PMCHKO0000807 $5,207.85
24347 1/2/2019 CHK PLACER CO. DEPT. OF PUBLIC W No PMCHKO00000807 $8,222.00
24348 1/2/2019 CHK  ROCKLIN HYDRBULICS No PMCHKO0000807 $36.18
24349 1/2/2019 CHK  STERICYCLE INC No PMCHK00000807 $500.00
24350 1/2/2019 CHK TIFCO INDUSTRIES No PMCHK00000807 $200.69
24351 1/2/2019 CHK  UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES No PMCHK0000:0807 $2,791.10
24352 1/2/2019 CHK  VALLEY POWER SYSTEM No PMCHK00000807 ! $1,596.46
24353 1/2/2019 CHK Veritiv Operating Company  No PMCHK00000807 $2,711.54
24354 1/2/2019 CHK WITTMAN ENTERPRISES, LLC No BMCHK00000807 §5,742.93

63 Transaction(s} $107,932.90 50.00

11 Total Transaction(s}



From:

Page:
User ID: kmedeiros

Checkbook ID PLACER COUNTY
Check Number First

System: 1/2/2019  2:42:33 pM South Placer Fire District
User Date: 1/2/2019 CHECK DISTRIBUTION REPORT
Payables Management

Ranges: From: To:

Vendor ID  First Last

Vendor Name First Last

Check Date 12/6/2018 1/2/2019
Sorted By: Checkbook ID

Distribution Types Included: PURCH

To:

1

WELLS FARGO QP

Last

Vendor 1D Vendor Name Checkbook ID Check Number Check Date Check Amount
Voucher Number  Invoice Number Original Voucher Amount

N115 NGLIC C/0 Superior Vision Serv PLACER COUNTY 23516 1/2/2019 5925.66
28793 0000210064 December 2018 vision premium $925.66

Type  Account Description Debit Credit

PURCH  0-000-1550-000 Agency Share Insurance $925.66 $0.00

f

N115 NGLIC C/0 Superior Vision Serv PLACER COUNTY 23517 1/2/2019 $916,27
28794 0000223102 January 2019 vision premiums $916.27

Type  Account Description Debit Credit

PURCH  0-000-1550-000 Agency Share Insurance 5916.27 50.00

P101 P.E.R.S PLACER COUNTY 23518 1/2/2019 $10,280.59
28795 15523476 Arrears contrib, credit purc $10,2680.59

Type  Account Description Debit Credit

PURCH  0-000-1300~000 PERS Retirement $10,280.59 $0.00

P101 P.E.R.§ PLACER COUNTY 23519 1/2/2019 $82,948.64
28796 15526811 January 2019 premium $682,948.64

Type  Account Description Debit Credit

PURCH  0-000-0215-000 Group Insuramce Payable $27,314.97 50.00

PURCH  0-000-1550-000 Agency Share Insurance $55,633.67 $0.00

I

P159 PRINCIPAL MUTUAL PLACER COUNTY 23520 1/2/2019 $7,460.12
28797 28797 January 2019 dental premium §7,460.12

Type  Account Description Debit Credit

PURCH  0-000-1550-000 Agency Share Insurance §7,460.12 50.00

5043 Sacramento Area Fire Fighters  PLACER COUNTY 23521 1/2/2019 52,223.51
28798 PP12 UNION EE Union dues PP 12 $2,223.57

Type  Account Description Debit Credit

BURCH  0-000-0218-000 Union Dues Payable $2,223.51 50.00

5043 Sacramento Area Fire Fighters PLACER COUNTY 23522 1/2/2019 $2,223.51
28799 PP13 UNION EE Union dues PP 13 $2,223.51

Type  Account Description Debit Credit

PURCH  0-000-0218-000 Union Dues Payable $2,223.57 $0.00

5233 SPFAOA PLACER COUNTY 23523 1/2/2019 $120.24
28800 PP12 SPFROA SPFAQA dues PP 12 $120.24

Type  Account Description Debit Credit

PURCH  0-000-0218-000 Union Dues Payable §120.24 $0.00

52313 SPFAQA PLACER COUNTY 23524 1/2/2019 §120.24
28801 PP13 SPFROA SPFACA dues PP 13 $120.24

Type  Account Description Debit Credit

PURCH  0-000-0218-000 Union Dues Pavable 5120.24 50.00



System; 1/2/2019  2:42:33 M South Placer Fire District Page:
User Date: 1/2/2019 CHECK DISTRIBUTION REPORT User ID: kmedeiros
Payables Management
Vendor ID Vendor Name Checkbook ID Check Humber Check Date Check Amount
Voucher Number  Invoice Number Original Voucher Amount
T160 TASC/ Total Admin Service PLACER COUNTY 23525 1/2/2019 $3,120.50
28802 PP12 DC/MR EE/ER DC/MR PP 12 §3,120.50 ,
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-0216-000 Flexible Benefits Payable $920.36 $0.00
BURCH  0-000-1550-000 Agency Share Insurance §2,200.14 $0.00
T160 TASC/ Total Admin Service PLACER COUNTY 23526 1/2/2019 $3,121.67
28803 13 DC/MR EE/ER DC/MR PP 13 §3,121.67
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
BURCH  0-000-0216-000 Flexible Benrefits Payable $920.68 50.00
PORCH  0-000-1550-000 Agency Share Insurance $2,200.99 $0.00
T160 TASC/ Total Admin Service PLACER COUNTY 23527 1/2/2019 5448.52
26804 IN1398267 1/1/19-1/31/19 & renewal fee $448,52
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-0215-000 Group Insurance Payable $219.52 50.00
PURCH  0-000-1550-000 Agency Share Insurance $229.00 50.00
V125 Voya Financial Trust Co. PLACER COUNTY 23528 14272019 $12,623.04
28805 PP12 DEF COMP EE/ER Def Comp PP 12 $12,623.04 '
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-0214-000 457 Deferred Comp. Payable $11,630.60 $0.00
PURCH  0-000-0214-000 457 Deferred Comp. Payable $992.44 50.00
V125 Voya Financial Trust Co. PLACER COUNTY 23529 1/2/2019 $12,429.28
20806 EP13 DEF COMP EE/ER Def Comp PP 13 $12,429.28
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
BURCH  (0-000-0214-000 457 Deferred Comp. Payable 511,436.84 $0.00
PURCH  0-000-0214-000 457 Deferred Comp, Payable §992.44 $0.00
V156 Vought, Jon G WELLS FARGO OP 24292 12/10/2018 §1,709.85
28679 NOV STANDBY Football Standby $52.00
Type  Account Descripticn Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-1005-000 Extra Help $52.00 $0.00
28680 NOV OES OES Pay $1,657.85 ,
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-1005-000 Extra Help $1,657.85 50.00
Aled ACE HARDWARE WELLS FARGO OP 24293 12/20/2018 $118.31
28681 022348 Posthole digger, bits, light $118.31
Type  Account Description Pebit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2225-001 6900 Eureka Road 5118.31 $0.00
Al72 ADVANTAGE GERR WELLS FARGO OP 24294 12/20/2018 $2,841.22
28602 220000004031 Shirt, patches §140.44
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2133-000 Uniform Supplies $140.44 $0.00
28683 220000004526 Shirt, pants. belt, boots §799.82
Type  Account Description Debit Credit



System: 1/2/2019  2:42:33 M South Placer Fire District Page:
User Date: 1/2/2019 CHECK DISTRIBUTION REPORT User ID: kmedeiros
Payables Management
Vendor 1D Vendor Name Checkbook ID Check Number Check Date Check Amount
Voucher Number  Invoice Number Original Voucher Amount
PURCH  0-000-2133-000 Uniform Supplies §799.82 50.00
28684 220000004527 Shirt, patches $156.53
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  (-000-2133-000 Uniform Supplies $156.53 $0.00
28685 220000004889 Belt, boots $359.18
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2133-000 Uniform Supplies $359.18 $0.00
1
28686 220000005032 Shirts, pants, patches §527.46
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
BURCH  0-000-~2133-000 Uniform Supplies $527.46 §0.00
28687 220000005564 Pants §125.43
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2133-000 Uniform Supplies $125.43 $0.00
28688 220000005571 Boots §481.55
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-4512-027 Turnout Replacement §481,55 $0.00
28689 220000005745 Pants $128.65
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
BURCH  0-000-2133-000 Uniform Supplies $128.65 50.00
s
286590 220000006894 Jackets, badge tab, patches $122.16
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2133-000 Uniform Supplies $122.16 $0.00
B138 BURTONS FIRE APPARATUS WELLS FARGO OP 24295 12/20/2018 $225.01
28691 843117 Relief valve sensor $225.01
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2222-818 2004 Spartan HiTec §225.01 50.00
c268 Cline, Shawn WELLS FARGO OP 24296 12/20/2018 $659.00
28731 26731 Rio Hondo per diem $659.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2040-000 Education/Training $659.00 50.00
F114 FIRE SERVICE SPECIFICATION WELLS FRRGO OP 24297 12/20/2018 $3,249,14
28694 9705 Rescue tool servicing $3,249.14 4
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2135-000 Misc. Firefighting Equip/Supplies $3,249.14 $0.00
G158 Gold Country Water WELLS FARGO OP 24298 12/20/2018 5114.00
28695 00006160 Monthly billing - Sta 17 §60.50
Type  Account Description Pebit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2053-000 Food/Drink-Incident Supplies $60.50 $0.00
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28696 00006187 Monthly billing £$29.50
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2053-000 Food/Drink-Incident Supplies $29.50 $0.00
28697 00006302 Monthly billing - Sta 28 $24.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2053-000 Food/Drink-Incident Supplies $24.00 50.00
1#130 Hunt and Sons, Inc WELLS FARGO OP 24299 12/20/2018 $409.68
28703 954031 Gasoline, oil 5409.68
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PORCH  0-000-2124-001 Station 17 Fuel $409. 68 $0.00
H141 HARRIS INDUSTRIAL GASES WELLS FARGD OF 24300 12/20/2018 5839.63
28698 01762962 Medical oxygen §198.95
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2130-000 Oxygen $196.95 $0.00
28699 01763525 Cylinder rental $243.50
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2130-000 Oxygen $243.50 $0.00
28700 01763404 Cylinder lease 548.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
BURCE  0-000-2130-000 Qxygen 548.00 $0.00
28701 01762235 Medical oxygen $210.95
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2130-000 Oxygen $210.95 $0.00
28702 01763554 Cylinder rental 5138.23
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2130-000 Oxygen $138.23 50.00
H153 Hodges, Matthew WELLS FARGO QP 24301 12/20/2018 $1,054.00
28730 28730 Trench Rescue Tech class fee §395.00
Type  Account Descripticn Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2040-000 Education/Training $395.00 $0.00
28732 28732 Rio Hondo per diem $659.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2040-000 Education/Training $659.00 50.00
1134 Interwest Consulting Group WELLS FARGO OP 24302 12/20/2018 $1,147.29
28704 45786 November services §1,147.29
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2043-001 Prevention Consulting Fees $1,147.29 $0.00
’
J128 JRB Pest and Sanitation WELLS FARGO OP 24303 12/20/2018 5280.00
28705 37314 Monthly billing $80.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
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PURCH  0-000-2225-001 6900 Eureka Road 580.00 $0.00
28706 371315 Monthly billing $80,00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2225-005 3505 Auburn Folsom Road $80.00 $0.00
F]
28707 41017 Monthly billing §120.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2225-028 5840 Horseshoe Bar Rd $120.00 $0.00
L107 LIFE ASSIST WELLS FARGO OP 24304 12/20/2018 $1,538.40
28709 889674 Various supplies §1,538.40
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2127-000 Medical Supplies $1,538.40 $0.00
L122 Lehr Auto Electric WELLS FARGO 0P 24305 12/20/2018 $58.47
28708 §123121 Clear & amber lenses $58.47
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2222-504 2002 Horton Freightliner FL-50 Amb §58.47 $0.00
L143 Lee, James WELLS FARGO 0P 24306 12/20/2018 $659.00
28733 28733 Rio Hondo per diem $659.00 )
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2040-000 Education/Training $659.00 50.00
M110 MCMILLIN, DARREN WELLS FARGO OF 24307 12/20/2018 $68.00
28710 28710 EMT recertification 568.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2024-000 ParamedicCert.EMT/CER Cert Classes $68.00 50.00
N129 NETWORK ENVIRCMENTAL SYSTEM IN WELLS FARGO OP 24308 12/20/2018 $60.00
28711 39992 Fit testing $60.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2226-000 SCBA/Stationary comp (maint/supplie $60.00 $0.00
P178 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL WELLS FARGO OP 24309 12/20/2018 $157.47
28712 3102655240 Postage machine lease 5157.47
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2131-000 Postage/Shipping : 5157.47 $0.00
Q004 Quill Corporation WELLS FARGO OP 24310 12/20/2018 $144.63
28729 3343299 Record book $144.63
Type  Account Description Pebit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2129-000 Office Supplies/Computer 5144.63 $0.00
R129 Recology Auburn Placer WELLS FARGO QP 24311 12/20/2018 $629.98
28713 58901497 Monthly billing - Sta 15 §30.53
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2026-000 Garbage §30.53 50.00
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Voucher Number

Invoice Number Original Voucher Amount

28714

28715

28716

287171

R180
28718

8019
28719

28720

5282
28692

28693

5298

28721

U109
28722

58902875

Type
PURCH

Monthly billing -~ Sta 16 $30.53
Account Description
0-000-2026-000 Garbage

58901166 Menthly billing - Sta 17 $507.86
Type  Account Description
PURCH  0-000-2026-000 Garbage
58914433 Monthly billing - Sta 19 $30.53
Type  Account Description
PURCH  0-000-2026-000 Garbage
58914425 Monthly billing - Sta 20 $30.53
Type  Account Description
PURCH  0-000-2026-000 Garbage
Robert W. Johnson WELLS FARGO OP 24312
5562 Audit, FY 2017/18 £10,000.00
Type  Account Description
PURCH  0-000-2020-000 Audit
South Placer Municipal Utility WELLS FARGO OP 24313
268719 Quarterly billing - Sta 18 $163.20
Type  Account Description
PURCH  0-000-2035-000 Sewer
28720 Quarterly billing - Sta 18 $102.00
Type  Account Description
PURCH  0-000-2035-000 Sewer
Conselidated Communications In WELLS FARGO OP 24314
28692 Monthly billing $150.50
Type  Account Description
PURCH  0-000-2037-000 Telephone
28693 Menthly billing §2,107.25
Type  Account Description
PURCH  0-000-2037-001 6900 Eureka Road
BURCH  0-000-2037-003 7070 Auburn Folsom Road
PURCH  0-000-2037-005 3505 Auburn Folsom Road
PURCH  0-000-2037-006 4650 East Rsvl. Parkway
BURCH  (-000-2037-016 Station 16 Olive Ranch
Sprint WELLS FARGO OP 24315
26721 Monthly billing $237.96
Type  Account Description
PURCH  0-000-2037-000 Telephane
US Bank Corporate Payment Syst WELLS FARGO QP 24316
11232018 Monthly billing 513,396.17
Type  Account Description
PURCH  0-000-2023-000 Employee Physicals & Wellness

Debit
$30.53

Debit
$507.86

Debit
$30.53

Debit

§30.53
12/20/2018

Debit

$10,000.00
12/20/2018

Debit
§163.20

Debit
' §102.00

12/20/2018

Debit
$150.50

Debit
§1,517.70
$200.86
$43.23
$171.73
$167.73

12/20/2018
g Debit
$231.86

12/20/2018

Debit
$480.00

Credit
$0.00

Credit
50.00

Credit
$0.00

Credit
$0.00
$10,000,00
Credit
$0.00
$265.20

Credit
$0.00

Credit
$0.00

§2,251.75

Credit
$0.00

Credit
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$237.86
Credit
50.00
§13,396.17

Credit
50.00
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BURCH  0-000-2037-003 7070 Auburn Folsom Road $140.30 $0.00
PURCH  0-000-2039-000 Business/Conference $1,043.35 $0.00
PURCH  0-000-2040-000 Education/Training $5,709.90 $0.00
PURCH  0-000-2053-000 Food/Drink-Incident Supplies 5692.06 $0.00
PURCH  0-000-2122-000 Computer Service & Maint, $833.04 $0.00
PURCH  0-000-2124-000 Fuel § 0il $153.89 $0.00
PURCH  0-000-2124-001 Station 17 Fuel $214.99 50.00
PURCH  0-000-2129-000 Office Supplies/Computer §77.96 50.00
BURCH  0-000-2131-000 Postage/Shipping §7.90 50.00
PURCH  0-000-2222-000 Butomotive Repairs/Supplies $118.25 50.00
PURCH  0-000-2222-015 2009 Ford BC Vehicle $71,25 $0.00
PURCH  0-000-2222-508 2017 Ford E450 Medix Type III $58.55 50.00
PURCH  0-000-2222-818 2004 Spartan HiTec $978.88 $0.00
PURCH  0-000-2225-000 Station Maintenance $190.99 $0.00
PURCH  0-000-2225-003 7070 Auburn Folsom Road §1,095.38 $0.00
PURCH  0-000-2225-016 5300 Olive Ranch Road $66.95 $0.00
BURCH  0-000-4465-000 Office & Communication Equipment $915.55 50.00
PURCH  0-000-4465-027 MDT, Mounts, Accessories §225.23 $0.00
PURCH  0-000-4512-006 Station 15 Plans & Remodel $321.75 $0.00
V103 VALLEY POWER SYSTEM WELLS FARGO OP 24317 }2/20/2018 $427.80
28723 J35506 Transynd $421.80
Type  Account Descripticn Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2222-815 2013 HME/Aherns-Fox Engine OES 380 $427.80 50.00
V114 Verizon Wireless WELLS FARGO OP 24318 12/20/2018 $1,064.90
28724 9819388621 Monthly billing $42.12
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2037-000 Telephone §42.12 50.00
28725 9819386663 Monthly billing $1,022.78
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2037-000 Telephone $1,022.78 $0.00
w107 Wallace-Kuhl & Associates WELLS FARGO OP 24319 12/20/2018 575.00
28726 201803779 Compression test $75.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-4512-006 Station 15 Plans & Remodel ’ §75.00 $0.00
w118 WINDUSTRIAL WELLS FARGO OP 24320 12/20/2018 $25.58
28727 21950400 Pipe, nipples, thread $25.59
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  (-000-2222-000 Automotive Repairs/Supplies $25.59 50.00
Wi78 Wildgoose, Thomas WELLS FARGO OP 24321 12/20/2018 $659.00
28735 28735 Rio Hondo per diem $659.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2040-000 Education/Training $659.00 $0.00
Wi Wardlaw, Cameron WELLS FARGO OP 24322 12/20/2018 5$659.00
28734 28734 Rio Hondo per diem $659.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
BURCH  0-000-2040-000 Education/Training $659.00 50.00
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2101 2EP MANUFACTURING CO, WELLS FARGO OP 24323 12/20/2018 $144,89
28728 9003847936 Tireless shine $144.89
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2120-000 Cleaning/Maintenance Supplies 5144.89 $0.00
R170 Ramirez, Jacob A WELLS FARGO OP 24324 1/2/2019 $120.00
28807 DEC 18 STIPEND December Stipend §120.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-1005-000 Extra Help ! §120.00 50.00
Al63 AT & T WELLS FARGO QP 24325 1/2/2019 $149,97
28738 X12252018 Monthly billing $149.97
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2037-000 Telephone §149.97 50.00
2164 ACE HARDWARE WELLS FARGO 0P 24326 1/2/2019 $33.05
28736 022311 Cleaner, caulk, hardware $25.55
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2225-016 5300 Olive Ranch Road $25.5% $0.00
28737 022347 White lithium grease §7.50
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
BURCH  0-000-2225-006 4650 East Roseville Parkway 57.50 50.100
A211 AUBURN TIRE SERVICE WELLS FARGO OF 24327 ‘1/2/2019 $283.70
28739 112843 Tire, spin, balance 5283.70
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2222-017 2016 Ford BC Vehicle $283.70 50.00
B147 BART INDUSTRIES WELLS FARGO OP 24328 1/2/2019 $543.28
28741 468067 Window regulator §105.34
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2222-208 2004 Ford Taurus §63.48 $0.00
28742 468739 Trans filter kit §15.04
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2222-012 2004 Ford Explorer Duty Vehicle §15.04 $0.00
28743 468753 Gear oil §75.89
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2222-012 2004 Ford Explorer Duty Vehicle s $79.89 $0.00
28744 469291 Tire gauges 597.44
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2222-000 Automotive Repairs/Supplies §97.44 $0.00
28745 469317 Tire chucks $53.15
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2222-000 Butomotive Repairs/Supplies $53.15 §0.00
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28747 469417 Tire valve, chuck, oil filte $78.45
Type  Account Description bebit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2222-016 LFPD Ford Expedition §78.45 £0.00
28748 469420 Tire valves, chuck $155.83
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2222-000 Butemotive Repairs/Supplies $155.83 $0.00
C139 Comtech Communications WELLS FARGO OP 24329 1/2/2019 54,594.41
28750 15151.03 Deposit, Station alert syste §4,594.41
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-4512-006 Station 15 Plans & Remodel §4,594.41 5§0.00
Cl46 CURTIS L.N. & SONS WELLS FARGO CP 24330 41/2/2019 $546.98
28713 INV235948 Hand~held pitot §546.98
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
BURCH  0-000-4470-000 Shop Equipment $546.98 50.00
C147 Cascade Healthcare Services LL WELLS FARGO OP 24331 1/2/201% $410.00
28792 T47389 PALS renewals $410.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2024-000 ParamedicCert.EMT/CER Cert Classes $410.00 $0.00
c242 COLLEGE OBRK TQWING WELLS FARGO QP 24332 1/2/2019 54687.50
28749 515548 Towing to Valley Power £487.50
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2222-812 2001 Weststaes Pumper Engine OES 2 $487.50 $0.00
C265 CPS HR Consulting WELLS FARGO OP 24333 1/2/2019 $403.70
28751 S0P48008 Captain exams $403.70
Type  Account Description ' Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2045-000 Pre-Employment Physicals/Background $403.70 50.00
D149 Derotic LLC WELLS FARGO OP 24334 1/2/201% $129.01
28752 1387 Fuel level sending unit §129.01
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2222-815 2013 HME/Aherns-Fox Engine OES 380 $129.01 50.00
F109 FOLSOM LAKE FORD WELLS FARGO OP 24335 1/2/2019 §212.46
28753 655037 Trans filter, gasket, oil §181.95
Type  Account Pescription Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2222-012 2004 Ford Explorer Duty Vehicle $181.95 §0.00
28754 655246 Am assembly $30.51
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2222-017 2016 Ford BC Vehicle £30.51 §0.00
’
£200 Foothill Fire and WIRE WELLS FARGO OP 24336 1/2/2019 $931.50
28755 39751 3 months alarm menitoring $123.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2225-028 5840 Horseshoe Bar Rd $123.00 50.00
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28758 39785 3 months alarm monitoring $808.50
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2225-001 6900 Eureka Road §151,50 $0.00
PURCH  0-000-2225-003 1070 Auburn Folsom Road §237.00 $0.00
PURCH  0-000-2225-005 3505 Auburn Folsom Road $183.00 $0.00
PURCH  0-000-2225-016 5300 Olive Ranch Road §237.00 $0.00
G158 Gold Country Water WELLS FARGO OP 24337 1/2/2019 $150.50
28757 00006776 Monthly billing - Sta 19 $18.50
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PGRCH  0-000-2053-000 Food/Drink-Incident Supplies 518,50 $0.00
28758 00006780 Monthly billing - Sta 15 $29.50
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2053-000 Food/Drink-Incident Supplies 529.50 $0.00
28759 00007002 Monthly billing - Sta 17 §51.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2053-000 Food/Drink-Incident Supplies §51.00 $0.00
28780 00007032 Monthly billing - Sta 20 §24.00
Type  Account Descriptien Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2053-000 Food/Drink-Incident Supplies $24.00 $0.00
28761 00007099 Monthly billing - Sta 28 $27.50
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2053-000 Food/Drink-Incident Supplies $27.50 $0.00
G204 Golden State Emergency Vehicle WELLS FARGO OF 24338 1/2/2019 §97.24
28762 £1014662 Charger cable assy $97.24
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
BURCH  0-000-2222-301 Truck 17 100" Rerial §97.24 50.00
130 Hunt and Sons, Inc WELLS FARGO OP 24339 1/2/2019 $3,227.13
28763 961608 Diesel $684.79 ,
Type  Account Pescription ‘ Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2124-001 Station 17 Fuel 5884.79 50.00
287e4 961610 Gasoline, diesel $1,219.97
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2124-003 Station 19 Fuel $1,219.97 $0.00
28785 969324 Gasoline, diesel $441.03
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2124-001 Station 17 Fuel $441.03 $0.00
28766 969325 Gasoline, diesel 5681.34
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  (-000-2124-003 Station 19 Fuel 5681.34 $0.00
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L107 LIFE ASSIST WELLS FARGO 0P 24340 1/2/2019 $2,516.94
28769 $91949 Various medical supplies $2,338.48
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2127-000 Medical Supplies $2,338.48 $0.00
28770 892794 Restraint, pediatric tape §178.46
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2127-000 Medical Supplies $178.46 $0.00
Il
1108 Lionakis WELLS FARGO OP 24341 1/2/2019 5$18,660.00
2811 69757 Services, 10/16/148-11/15/18 $11,970.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-4512-006 Station 15 Plans & Remodel $11,970.00 $0.00
28772 69758 Services, 10/16/18-11/15/18 $6,690.00
Type  Account bescription Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-4522-001 Station 28 Schematic Design/Archite $6,690,00 $0.00
L140 Lozano Smith, LLP WELLS FARGO OF 24342 1/2/2019 $92.00
28775 2066271 Octeber services $92.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2010-000 Labor Legal Fees 592.00 50.00
L168 Loomis News WELLS FARGO OP 24343 1/2/2019 544.00
287714 01162019 1 year subscription renewal $44.00 I}
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2030-000 Memberships/Subscriptions $44.00 50.00
M112 MALLORY CO. FIRE WELLS FARGO 0P 24344 1/2/2019 5723.94
28776 4564569 Hydzo testing $723.94
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2226-000 SCBA/Stationary comp {maint/supplie 5723.94 $0.00
N226 NETWORK DESIGN ASSOC WELLS FARGO OP 24345 1/2/2019 $1,370.50
28717 12331 IT services $390.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2122-001 Software Support $390.00 $0.00
28778 72447 E-mail, security software $363.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2122-001 Software Support $363.00 $0.00
i
28778 72556 IT services §97.50
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2122-001 Software Support $97.50 $0.00
28780 12600 IT services $520.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
BURCH  0-000-2122-001 Software Support §520.00 50.00
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P111 PG & E WELLS FARGO QP 24346 1/2/2019 $5,207.85
28781 28781 Monthly billing $18.76
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2027-028 Station 28 $18.76 50.00
28782 28782 Monthly billing §5,189.09
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2027-001 6900 Eureka Road $1,619.51 50.00
BURCH  (-000-2027-003 7070 Auburn Folsom Road $1,296.83 50.00
PURCH  0-000-2027-005 3505 Auburn Folsem Road §449.24 50,00
PURCH  0-000-2027-006 4650 East Rsvl. Parkway $33.69 $0.00
PURCH  0-000-2027-016 Station 16 5300 Olive Ranch Road $1,078.81 $0.00
PURCH  0~000-2027-028 Station 28 §680.12 $0.00
PURCH  0-000-2027-029 Station 29 $28.89 $0.00
P118 PLACER CO. DEPT. OF PUBLIC WKS WELLS FARGO QP 24347 11/2/2019 58,222.00
28783 SPFD2018 EV preemption equip replaced 58,222.00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2135-000 Misc, Firefighting Equip/Supplies §8,222.00 50,00
R153 ROCKLIN HYDRAULICS WELLS FARGO 0P 24348 1/2/2019 $56.18
28784 275576-001 High pressure hose $56.18
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2222-603 2008 Ford F530 4x4 Westmark Type 4 $56.18 50.00
5145 STERICYCLE INC WELLS FARGC OP 24349 1/2/2019 $500.00
28785 3004514114 2-months billing $500,00
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
FURCH  0-000-2046-000 Medical Waste Disposal $500.00 50.00
T117 TIFCO INDUSTRIES WELLS FRRGO OF 24350 1/2/2019 $200,69
28786 71416103 Various hardware $200.69
Type  Account Description ! Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2222-000 Automotive Repairs/Supplies 5200.69 $0.00
0102 UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES WELLS FARGO OP 24351 1/2/2019 $2,791.10
28787 120202820897 Truck & ladder inspections 52,791.10
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2222-000 Automotive Repairs/Supplies $2,791.10 $0.00
V103 VALLEY POWER SYSTEM WELLS FARGO OP 24352 1/2/2019 51,596.46
28788 J30941-263514 Speed sensor, diff seal, par $1,596.46
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2222-812 2001 Weststaes Pumper Engine QES 2 $1,596.46 $0.00
V123 Veritiv Operating Company WELLS FARGO QP 24353 1/2/2019 $2,711.54
28789 628-33298585 Various sepplies $2,608.67
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2120-000 Cleaning/Maintenance Supplies §2,608,67 §0.00



System: 1/2/2019  2:42:33 PM South Placer Fire District Page: 13
User Date: 1/2/2019 CHECK DISTRIBUTION REPORT User ID: kmedeiros
Payables Management
Vendor ID Vendor Name Checkbook ID Check Number Check Date Check Amount
Voucher Number  Invoice Number Original Voucher Amount
28790 628-33298586 Mop handles $102.87
Type  Account Description Debit Credit
PURCH  0-000-2120-000 Cleaning/Maintenance Supplies $102.87 50.00
Wizt WITTMAN ENTERPRISES, LILC WELLS FARGD OF 24354 1/2/2019 §5,742.93
28791 1811046 Novermber services $5,742.93
Type  Account Description ! Debit Credit
PGRCH  0-000-2025-000 Ambulance Billing Services 55,742.93 $0.00



SOUTH PLACER FIRE DISTRICT
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: BOARD OF DIRECTORS

FROM: CHIEF E. WALDER

SUBJECT: BOARD MEETING AGENDA STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS
DATE: FRIDAY, JANUARY 04, 2019

CC: BOARD SECRETARY KATHY MEDEIROS

Agenda Item: Special Presentation:

Action Requested: The Chief recommends a special presentation to administer the oath
of office for Directors Sean Mullen, Terri Ryland and Chris Gibson, DC.

Background: Directors Sean Mullen, Terri Ryland and Chris Gibson. DC were not
opposed in the November election. They will serve 4-year terms on the Board of
Directors. Placer County Supervisor Jim Holmes will administer the oath of office to the

three incumbent Board members.
Impact: Continued Governance of the District.

Attachments: South Placer Oath of Office

E. Walder, Fire Chief
South Placer Fire District



South Placer Fire District Oath of Office

(Raise Your Right Hand and Repeat After Me)

| (state your name) do solemnly swear,
that | will uphold and defend the Constitution of the United States of America
and the Constitution of the State of California,
against ali enemies, foreign and domestic;
that | will faithfully and impartially discharge my duties
as a member of the South Placer Fire District
for the residents of the South Placer Fire District
with professionalism, courage, and integrity, to the best of my ability,
that | take this obligation freely,
without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion,

and that | will faithfully discharge the duties upon which | am about to enter.



SOUTH PLACER FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: BOARD OF DIRECTORS

FROM: CHIEF ERIC G. WALDER

SUBJECT: BOARD MEETING AGENDA STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS
DATE: FRIDAY, JANUARY 04, 2019

CC: BOARD SECRETARY KATHY MEDEIROS

Agenda Item: Station 15 Construction Update:

Action Requested: Chief recommends discussion on the progress made to this point on
the expansion and remodel of Station 15,

Background: The Project went out to bid on April 13", 2018. On April 19%, we
conducted a pre-bid meeting with interested contractors. Five (5) bids were accepted and
opened on May 3%, 2018. At the June 13" Board meeting the board approved the bid and
gave authorization to execute the contract with PNP Construction. The project is on
timeline to be completed mid-January 2019,

Impact: Informational
Attachments: Updated Three-week schedule, Current Pictures
Eric G. Walder, EFO

Fire Chief
South Placer Fire Protection District



Station #15 Construction Pictures 1/4/2019




Station #15 Construction Pictures 1/4/2013
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SOUTH PLACER FIRE DISTRICT
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: BOARD OF DIRECTORS

FROM: CHIEF ERIC WALDER

SUBJECT: BOARD MEETING AGENDA STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS
DATE: FRIDAY, JANUARY 04, 2019

CC: BOARD SECRETARY KATHY MEDEIROS

Agenda Item: Adoption of the former Loomis Fire Protection Districts Annual and
Five-Year Report for the Fire Impact Fee Program:

Action Requested: Staff recommends approval of the resolution adopting the Loomis
Fire District fire impact fee program annual and five-year report for fiscal year 2017-
2018.

Background: In accordance with Government Code Section 66006(b) (1) and (2), the
District is required to prepare a one- and five-year report and has determined that the
report is true and correct. Interested parties that requested notice would have been
notified of the report 15 days prior to this regularly scheduled meeting. There were no
requests made to the District for notification of the preparation of this meeting. The
District did post this report on-line for general viewing, nonetheless.

Impact: Receive fees to mitigate the impact of new development on District.
Attachments: Resolution and Annual and Five-Year Report Fire Impact Fee Program.
Eric G. Walder, EFO

Fire Chief
South Placer Fire District



SOUTH PLACER FIRE DISTRICT

REPORTING THE
FORMER LOOMIS FIRE DISTRICT’S

2017/2018 FIRE FEE ANNUAL & FIVE-YEAR
REPORT

Loomis Fire Disirict Section VB Page | 12212018
2017/2048 Annual & Five-Year Report




-2017/2018 Fire Impact Fee Program Annual Report

ANNUAL REPORT (FISCAL YEAR 2017-18)
In accordance with Government Code Section 66006(b)(1) and (2), the South Placer Fire
District for the former Loomis Fire Protection District (the “District™) provides the

following information for fiscal year 2017-18 for the District’s Fire Impact Fee Program.

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE REPORTABLE FEE

The District’s fire impact fee (“Reportable Fee”) will help maintain adequate levels of
service for fire protection in the District. New development in the District will increase
the demand for fire protection services. The Reportable Fee will fund the construction of
new or expanded fire facilities, apparatus and equipment necessary to accommodate

residential and nonresidential development in the District.

REPORTABLE FEE AMOUNTS

The current Reportable Fees in effect at the end of fiscal year 2017-18 were $0.58 per
square foot of new residential development and $1.09 per square foot of new commercial
development. The Reportable Fee was approved by the District Board of Directors
(“Board”) on January 14, 2015 by Resolution No. 01-2015.

REPORTABLE FEE ACCOUNT BALANCES

The balance of the Reportable Fee account at the beginning of fiscal year 2017-18 was
$256,754 (7-22-18 CLOSE OUT AUDIT #). At the end of fiscal year 2017-18, the
balance of the Reportable Fee fund was $224,996.

REPORTABLE FEES COLLECTED, AND INTEREST EARNED
The amount of the fees collected during fiscal year 2017-18 was $100,621. In addition,
$1,142 was earned in interest during the fiscal year. The total amount of fees and interest

collected during fiscal year 2017-18 was $101,763.

Loomis Fire District Section I'B Page 2 12/21/2008
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USE OF REPORTABLE FEES
For fiscal year 2017-18, Reportable Fees were expended on one improvement and

one plan revision. This improvement is detailed in Figure 1.

FIGURE | - USE OF REPORTABLE FEES

Improvement Project | Total Expenditure | Reportable Fee | %Funded with
Used Reportable Fee
Capital Facilities Plan $7,000 $7,000 100%
Update
Type I Engine (E18) $632,603.98 $126,520.80 20%

IDENTIFICATION OF INCOMPLETE IMPROVEMENTS

Station 18 remodel and expansion. The District expended reportable funds for this project
in 2016/17. No reportable funds were expended in 17/18. The District anticipates that
they will have sufficient funding to commence construction on the Station 18 expansion
in fiscal year 2018-19 and 2019-20. The District anticipates that the Station 18 expansion
would be completed by the end of fiscal year 2019-20.

INTERFUND TRANSFERS AND LOANS

There were no interfund transfers or interfund loans from the Reportable Fee fund in
fiscal year 2017-18,

REFUNDS

The District reports that there were no refunds for fiscal year 2017-18.

CAPITAL FACILITIES PLAN UPDATE
The District is currently in the process of completing a revised capital facility plan and
fire fee/mitigation fee study. This study has combined the future needs based on the

impacts of new construction within the new boundaries of the consolidated South Placer

Loomis Fire District Section '8 Page 3 12212008
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Fire District. This plan is expected to go before the County Board of Supervisors for
approval in January of 2019.
Until approval of the Consolidated Capital facilities plan by the Placer County Board of
Supervisors the following priorities as outlined in the 2011 LFD Nexus Study and the
2015 Capital Facilities Plan Update remain in effect. All funds collected prior to the
approval of the consolidated Capital Facilities Plan will remain separate from the South
Placer Fire District Fire Fee funds and will be expended only on projects outlined in the
2011 LMF Nexus Study and its updates.
The following priorities have been established:
1. Continue to fund new development’s portion of the Apparatus Replacement Plan,
Major Equipment Replacement Plan, and the Long-Term Facilities Maintenance
Plans.

2. Expand Station 18’s truck room and remodel.

FIVE-YEAR REPORT (ASOFFY 2017-18)

In accordance with Government Code Section 66001(d)(1), the Loomis Fire Protection
District (the “District™) affirmatively demonstrate that the District still needs unexpended
fees to achieve the purpose for which it was originally imposed and that the District has a

plan on how to use the unexpended balance to achieve that purpose.

UNEXPENDED REPORTABLE FEES
The District’s fire impact fees (“Reportable Fees”) fund balance as of June 30, 2018 was
$224,996.26.

PURPOSE OF THE REPORTABLE FEE

The purpose of the Reportable Fee imposed and collected on new residential and
nonresidential development within the District is to help maintain adequate levels of
service for fire protection in the District. New development in the District will increase
the demand for fire protection services. The Reportable Fees will fund fire facilities,

equipment or associated debt repayment necessary to accommodate residential and

Loomis Fire District Section {I'B Page 4 12/2£/2018
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nonresidential development in the District. Specifically, the District intends to put the

unexpended Reportable fees towards the expansion of Station 18.

RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE REPORTABLE FEE AND THE PURPOSE FOR
WHICH IT IS CHARGED

There is a roughly proportional, reasonable relationship between the new residential
and nonresidential development upon which the Reportable Fees are charged and the
need for additional fire facilities and equipment by reason of the fact that development of
residential and nonresidential land uses in the District will generate additional demand for
fire services and fire protection improvements. The fire impact fees will be used to fund
these improvements, which are necessary to serve new development in the District. Each
residential and nonresidential development project will add to the incremental need for
additional fire protection capacity, and each new project will benefit from the new fire
protection capacity. For the new development to occur in the District, fire protection
facilities and equipment must be added in order to provide an adequate level of fire
protection service in the District.

*Station 18 Expansion and remodel

These priority projects are subject to annual changes as the community and Fire Districts

needs continue to change.

ANTICIPATED FUNDING TO COMPLETE FINANCING OF INCOMPLETE
IMPROVEMENTS

All sources and amounts of funding anticipated to complete the financing of the District’s
expansion of Station 18 are identified below.

FIGURE | - ANTICIPATED FUNDING TO COMPLETE FINANCING OF
INCOMPLETE IMPROVEMENTS

Incomplete Improvement

Station 28 Expansion Estimate of Cost
$1,700,000
Funding Sources Anticipated Amount
Unexpended Reportable Fees $224,996
Future Reportable Fees $11,623
Contribution from LMF Facility Reserve $1,400,000
Contribution from Future General Fund Revenue $63,381
Total Anticipated Funding $1,700,000
Loomis Fire District Section f'B Page 5 1224/2018
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APPROXIMATE DATES OF DEPOSIT OF ANTICIPATED FUNDING
The approximate dates on which the funding anticipated to complete financing of the
District’s Station 18 expansion is expected to be deposited into the Reportable Fees fund

are provided below.

FIGURE 2 - APPROXIMATE DATES OF DEPOSIT OF ANTICIPATED FUNDING

Incomplete Improvement Anticipated Completion Date
Station 28 Expansion Completed by FY 2019-20
Funding Sources Anticipated Deposit Date
Unexpended Reportable Fees Current balance as of June 30, 2018
Future Reportable Fees December 2018
Contribution from LMF Facility Reserve Contribution on Construction Date
Contribution from Future General Fund Revenue July 2019
Loomis Fire Disirict Section IVB Page 6 12/21/2(H8
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Appendix A

Capital Facility Plans - 2017/2018

Apparatus Replacement Plan
Long Term Facilities Maintenance Plan

Major Equipment Replacement Plan

The attached and updated Capital facility plans show the need moving forward
over the next 5+ years for continued funding to maintain the existing level of
service considering the effects of new development. The plans consider future
anticipated contributions from the general budget at the Board adopted funding
principles as well as mitigation fees from the impact of new development on
existing and future services rendered. The continued collection of developer
fees/fire impact fees ensures new development funds their fair share of the
services provided. These Capital Facility Plans are the plans created as a
Consolidated District with the former Loomis Fire District. The District has
completed the Consolidated Fire Fee Nexus Study and the Districts Board has
approved the study. The Placer County Board of Supervisors will have the
Consolidated Fire Fee Nexus Study on their agenda early in 2019.

Loomis Fire Disirier Section IVB Page 7 12242018
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